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5—192 a.
BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

JRset Hevigew o o el B

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

BINMSORE o Ul
IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT
Carliigle, Pas .. ... i S
NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH, PUPIL CAME:
87 <Y T s 3 T e it e A S e D
Date of enrollment, .. b6t8Ber, 1914, ., 190
Term of enrollment, three (_5 _) years.

NAME 0}‘ COLLECTING AGENT :

(Ronifion s st - - poSwsne SR el RIS S0 = Bl -0
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

-
and maintenance in the United States Indian School at
Osrlinle, P&: -~ - =
of .---..I&sob_.Heﬁ({ma.;;.Lﬁﬁ.)_._mA...--A.. =5 ---.Ha.;lge.) ......... ; date of birth _Jan,13,..1894,
vame of child. ex,
Sioux
R e
== = e | I-_______ | = S
(Both Tndin and Boglih) "B | s ey
—— = | L] l=_""
_____ Antoine Hermen dead |- Sioux ‘ Oglala 1/2
NAME OF MOTHER, R~ i S =%
_lizzie Herman dead Sioux oglala ‘1/2
L Jacob Herman , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to Ry

(Parent, suandian, or next of kin. )

enrollment in said school for a period of ___three ye‘ars, and also obligate myself to abide by
(Mot less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL, I ool TR . CAUSE © GRADE.
., Rapid City Bdg [ 1904 1907) |
e . ! - || e A —B-YPB e WL DA
7 = 3 i 1208 T L L) - 5 A
3 |
i i
"""""""""""" (Parent, guardiun, or next of ki)
P. O. address: ________Scenic, S.,D,

Two witnesses:

6—870



PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

T hereby certify that T have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and fin 22240 be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not a.giicte,_d
with tuberculosis or any disease w Lch would be a menace o the health of other pupﬂg-.

This c;'Z 1 ------ day of GC/7 \ 196’4 | ‘)

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT,

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the comsemtof ... . . .
E (Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of the said child.

/ 499231.3?- Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on ey I made a careful exami-
(As soon after mri\ul s possible. )
nationiok thephyeical condition of o oo Sm -l , the child named in
the foregoing application, and found ___________ ST R R e et DL e e
1 therefore recommend that the said child be __._______ enrolled in this school.
i i1 G 1 0 S o O 1

School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school.
The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited
in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law.
All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be
left unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking

out the word ** parent,” *‘ guardian,” or *‘ next of kin,"” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer,
6—870



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek fo
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to & sc:})mol in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p- 348.

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian ﬁffzi,irs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
6—870



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

BRIEF.

Application of

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment....... ... /%417 LR 1917

Term of enrollment....... .o, (..LWLL ) yearf;

Printed by Carlisle Indians.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose in
view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



=

Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in theu_Bnited Stated ildian. Sehgoleat). o o oo o e B e e
oY
/

A
[}

Coy

(Name of Child)

(Tribe) / 3 i Sl e o b -~ s .
—————
NAME OF FATHER ‘ Living or | Decres OF
(Both Indian and English) | Dead ERIER ‘ Saae | INDIAN Broop
Ve 72 =] iR 'T"—/;_ TR e W T ‘" — >
/{L/?/h,/ff/'M/ \—-ﬂ“w//tw ________ rﬁw gt E ol /2
................. e
NAME OF MOTHER o | 7 — | _
E | h p: 7 A ele | {-.:r_.’
4 | ssous...| rsdl| Al Coon | /2
O | ’
Ll il e et i

K Wf;g;/é/mm{, do hereby voluntarily consent and agree toﬂ/ﬂdy_

enrollinent in said school for a period Of“"‘a;;',;4“&;;'"5,""'3’93‘@’ and also obligate myself to abide by all
ot less n

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

DATE oF Date oF

ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE S GRADE

NAME OF SCHOOL

i R
LI0F o patd (L




' PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find..............to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

Physicianat ... ... Ageney.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

1 hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge aﬁd belief, are true, that the consentof.... ... YL

{Parent, guardian, or next of kin.

was voluntary, and I recommend the tragsfer of said child.

This;.......cteanm sodayEorlt ool b od a0 suaiien i@l

Agent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
-sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases. ‘



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situ-
ated without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the volun-
tary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made
before the agent of the reservations, and he shall send to the Commissioner
of Indian Affairs his certificate that such econsent has been voluntarily given
before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And it shall be
unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to in-
duce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means,
the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the removal of
any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservations. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservations school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict aceountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the ease.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose in
view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available, Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution,



5—259
CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 24, 1917 101

This certifies that __________________. SRRl BaCimn. . ot s o st SN

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in____..________ Carlisle Indian Scheel =

(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC ANXD VOCATIONAL. .  GRADE. RATING.

 Bnglish - 1st Vece. 80

General Exercises o1

_Arithmetic 70

o dnanatrial GeegraphY. . .ot s P 92
_______ Agricultural Betany ? 83

Wb A e M o AL D I W ot 9

Effort -..... n S i € S i TR e oot o B e e S e e

DETAILS SERVED, LENGTH oF TIME I¥ EACH. RATING,

and is oKXt eligible to pursue work in the Second Year Vecatienal grade, academic; and

{Cancel one. )
ﬁ.m

) Secend gFkEXr year vocational
""""" 7 “Principal.
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

_________________ May 24, 1917 101

This certifies that ___________________ Jaceb Herman

has made the following record in .| Carlisle Indian Scheel .

(Name of school.)

BUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. - RATING,
_______ Wil v oot Ll 1st Vec. ... 80
...General Exerciges . S U
WS L I BRI
Industrial Geegraphy . i
o AgEloultorwl Besemy . . v - L 1y 2 83
PR . e |
D 7o e -
BT s g e U e~ RO S IS o I~ e L o e Tl YISt faci i e,
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TiME 1§ EAcH. RATING.
and is oXEXBt eligible to pursue work in the Secend Year Vecatienal grade, academic; and
(Cancel one.)
Second XXX year vocational

64659 Superintendent. Prineipal.




o REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE 5&7% HaT

NAME AT CARLISLE /Ult/l/m W

PRESENT NAME

INFORMATION

OATE | "THROUGH

ADDRESS OCCUPATION ITEMS OF INTEREST
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Kyle, south Dakota,
January 16, 1215,

Supervisor Oscar H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indian gchool,

Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:
rnclosed find patent in fee on inherited land

belonging to \Jacob Hermiijwho is in school at Carlisle,
Please have the ré;:?;i signed in duplicate by Herman
and return same to Supt. John R. Brennan, Pine Ridge, S. D.,

and deliver deed to Jacob Herman.

Resp fully,

K =77
e A

Encl.

N



414

Jan, RBrd, 1015,

By, Jogn Réiﬁgennnﬂé o St06s Aps
sparintandent ne ney
Pine Ridge, S. D. i

My dear Bir:

At the request of ir, George 4. Troiter,

youy clerk at Eyle, 1 am returning herewith a ree

ceipt ip duplicmte that was signed by‘Jsaob Haxgggi

when 1 dellvered to him & petent in fee for the 200
acres he inherited from his father.

Very respecifully,

HEHY, Supervisor in Charge.

{Copy to Er. Trotter)



174

Noveamber loth,1014.

Hr.Joha R.Brennan,
Supt.Tine Ridge Agsaey, S.D.
Dear Sir,
1 nsve your favor of the 2nd, snologing cheek in
my favor for floc.oo transisyriag this amount to eredit lhe

as2ouant of Jaggld Hermen. Raczipts in duplicate for the same

hearewith as desirzd.

Very respectiully,

W.HeVs ' gupervisor ia oharge.



I OF THE INTERIOR

> STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pine Ridge Agency, S.D.
November 2, 1914

).2.Lipps, Supervisor

g iﬁﬁﬁiisief Pa.

Dear Sir:

‘ There is enclosed check #8990 First Nationnl Bank
] ' in your favor for §100 for purpose of transferring funds
of Jacob Herman from Pine Ridge to your school.

Please sign snd return.the enclosed receipis.

JLB
Enel.



Y 74

Rov, 1lth, 1914,

Nr. ds Ja Ihmﬂan.
Day HBehool Inapector, Tine Ridge Agey.,
Pine TMidge, S, D.

Hy dear 84r:

I thank you for the explanation you conveyed to me

in your favor of Ochober the 3lust, Now that Jacob Hermen

hae arrivad here an opporbunity will bhe given hinm fo m§§;~
good use of his time,

‘n amount of 2100,00 has heen received for depoaid
to hig crodit in our sehool bhank end he has already signed
& check for the anmount that will he reaquired te pay for
his fransportation to Carlisle, Under those circumstances
1 can raguast the OfPice to grant me asuthority %o continue
him here na & stndent 1P ha makes good use of his time,

T+ has heen noted that the applications to cover the
transfor o Oarlisle of the (lifford boys and Tichard Mar-
tines are not 8ismed hy their parents "o J refurn them %o
your office herewith for the required signatures,

Roping thet good reports can he made relative to all

the young people who haye come o Carlinle ¥his year thru



-2~ Mr, J. J. Duncan, D&y Sehool Inspector,

vour asaistance and thanking you for the favors you have

extended, I rem&in,
Yery reapectfully,

auperviser in Charge.




> DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
i UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pine Ridge, S.D.,
October 31, 1914.
Mr. 0. H. Lipps=,
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle, Pa.;
Sirs

I sent your refusal of admisseion of Jacob Herman to the
Carlisle Indian to the Farmer at Kyle, where the boy is enrolled,
but he was on his annual leave, At the time when Jacob came in to
the Agency to go to Carlisle, I was absent on the further part of
the reservation, The Major trged to reach me on the phone when I
could not be thus reached, aﬁd wag himself out of telephone reach
when I t#ied to get him; so the boy was allowed to go without the
circumstances being known,

The boy lied about his age to my Clerk, when he made out
his application, He is twenty-two on our census, though he stated
his age as twenty.

I write this to let you have an opportunity to collect
his fare to Carlisle, If he cannot pay it, I believe the amount
ought to be collected from his "outing" fees,

The assistant farmer alluded to did not see Jacob to
gshow him the letter,

The boy slipped through without ahy one being especislly

to blame here, If the boy will behave himself, I believe it would



- 2
be well to let him stay, I thought, however, after writing about
him some time since and your refusal to take him, that we owed

you an explanation as to how he came to go.

JID/M A/ ay Scheol Imspector,



June 26th,1915,

¥r,John R,Brennan,
Superintandent,
Pine Ridge Agency, S.D.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 2lel, enclosing
treasury warrant in the sum of ?47.86 for the endorsement

of {Jagob Herman. This warrant is encloasd herewlth endoraed

aB desired, Respectfully,

¥.H. K. Supsrvisor in cbarge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pine Ridge Agency,S.Jak.,
June 21, 1915.

Oscar H. Lipps,
Superintendent,

Carlisle Indien School.
Sir:

Enclosed find Settlement
Warrant No. 10564 drawn in favor of Jacob
Hermen, an Oglala Sioux Indian attending the
Carlisle School, for § 47.86 in payment of
cash portion of his allotment benefits. 4s
this money is to be expended under departmental
supervision, kindly secure lMr. Herman's endorse-
ment on the reverse side of warrant and return
seme to this office for deposit.

Very respectfully,

§ i 5 A5 /k/

Supt & Spl Disb. Ag nt.

Ene. i
% /4 /7/f’?2{
| 2oy AR



Febr. 5th, 19le.

dr, L. C. Lesher,
Carlisle, Permsylvania,

My dear 3ir:

tﬁﬂnob Warman)'*he bearer of this communication,

is bheing sent to won with s piece of sniting on vwhich
eradit to the amonnt of $1£,00 has been slloved him by
outr Athletie Assogiation to pay for the telloring. A
bill for thet amount, on which Jecob's aigneture apvears,
will be given pronpt attention if submitted direct %o me.

Very truly yours,

7e Wensger of Athletics.



Fﬂbro Eth' 1916,

¥r, Jonn B, Brennen,
Superintendent, Pine Ridge Agency,
Pine Ridge, 8. D,

My dsar Siv;

!Jaﬂnh Herman.’who is enrolled here from the Pine

Ridge reservation, has come to this office =ith s re-

quest that I recommend to yom that ¥80.00 of the meney
he kss 10 bis credit ander your jurisdietion be trens-
Perred here for his use from time to time &5 is required.

1 resommend that the request be granted and that
the amount speelified be transferrad here.

Vary respectfully,

O, Superintenient.



y 74

February 14th,18i6.

¥r.John R.Brennan,
Supsesrintendent,
Pine Ridge Agency, S.D.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 8t%th, enclosing
aheck for %50.¢o transfer of funds acsount of

Jacchb Herman. Recelpts herewith as deelred.

Very respectiully,

W.H. K. Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Acect.

Pine Ridge Agency, So. Dak.

Peb. 9, 198186.

0. H. Lipps, Supt.,

Carlisle, Pa.

There dxsenclosed herewith check No. 10043
Pirst Nationzl Bekk of Rapid City drawn in your
favor for {$50.00 transfer of funds of Jacob #“er-
man from Pine Ridge to Carlisle.

Please sirn and return the enclesed

receipts.

Ge/3
ancl-

sunerintendent.



0. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT ,!-l' J. D. DEHUFF, AssST. SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
CARLISLE, PA.

OUTING SYSTEM 7" 3 L][ it ./ 6 =

Mgrs. NELLIE R, DENNY, Manager.
Miss Lipa M. JoHNSTON, Girls' Agent.
Mr. D, H. Dickry, Boys' Agent.




Name of Student

ge at Date of
Er\trance 3 O
Patron
Address }YW

BV

Recommended by

Grade of Home

Date of -
Quting -'M / G

Ty T Y i ] e R A 3 T L e Y Y

.

Entrance

Sh(«;—}@ Wages

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

AN Home Adap-ssaﬂmd d_,Oﬂ’?rfF XC,Q}YVL,Q SaQ Tribe

Shop JAN. =B,
LocaH1 : = = i =rrfame—ei] =
y Lays in
School
R. R. Station

Conduct

Grade in
School Ability
Health

Earnings

AY

JUNE

JULY

AL

SEPT.

OCT.

NOV.

TOTAL OR

T 2 i TR SRl

DEC. ' AVERAGE

——



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Name of Student Home Address Tribe
Age at Date of ol UAN. | FEB. | MAR. | APR. | MAY | JUNE ] JuLY | AuG. | SEPT. oCT. | NOV. | DEC. ‘}?,?a';‘gg '
| : "
Patron Locality I '
! Days in '
School
Address R. R. Station |
Conduct | ‘ :
Recommended by Grade in ‘ i
3 School Ability | .
Grade of Home Church | | : |
Health | i |
| |
Date of Date Earnings
Quting Returned Wages

| ¥YAWMAN & ERBE MFG. CO.. ROCHESTER, N. Y.



AMERICAN

JAMES LORD,PRESIDENT
JoHn PEnn BROCK, Vice PRESIDENT
H.M.M. RicHARDS, TREASURER

D.G.ScoTT, SecreTaRy

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE COMPANY.

Mr. G-

Chief

Carliske,

IRON AND STEEL MANUFACTURING CoO.

MANUFACTURERS OF

BAR IRON, BOLTS, NUTS, RIVETS, ETC.

General Offices at LEBANON, PA.
WorKs AT LEBANON ano READING, PA.

Lebanon, Penna., U.S.A. August 11, 1916.
B. Peel,
Clerk in Charge U. 8. Indien Schcol,

Pa.,

Dezr Siry

the indiazn boy wio was injure
note that under ti e Tro:r:lr Men's
Com“enqat on L"w of Pennsylvanis no compen=-

Pezerrlng to the case of Ja cco Herman,
n August

sth 3 plﬂ"ee

cation is due him for the first two (2)

weeks. But in case he is lzid-up over two
weeks from dats of injury compensstion will
be paid uim, by the Maryland Casualty Co.,

at the rate of _50% of hise

thie matter up with the

the K. I. 8. lifg. Co. this city. TYou will
nc doubt, hear from them in the nesr future.
Youre truly,
Safety Engineer.
CDE:wr

veges.

As regards the ray due Him==T will take
pay department of

74

MEDALS
PHILADELPHIA 1876 BRONZIE
CHicaso 1883 SiwvER
HNEw ORLEANS 1885 GoLp
Pars 1688 SILVER
BRUSSELS 1892 GoLo
CHicasa 1893 BRONZE
PHILADELPHIA 1885 SiLVER
PaRiS 1800 Goip
StT.Lowis 1804 Gowp

QUOTATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGL WITHOUT NOTICE.

CONTRACTE SUBJECT TO ACCIDENTS AND DELAYS UNAVOIDABLE OR BEYOND QUR CONTROL.

NO FREIGHT ALLOWANCE ON ORDERS AMOUNTING TO LESS THAN 300 POUNDS.



0. H. LIPP3, SUPERINTENDENT J. D. DEHUFF, AssT. SUPERINTENDENT

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
CARLISLE, PA.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR L/ 7¢

OUTING SYSTEM

MRgs. NELLIE R, DENNY, Manager.
Miss Lipa M. JounsTOR, Girls' Agent.
Mg, D. H, Dickey, Boys’ Agent.

July 2%, 1916,

¥, Lippd, Superintendant
Deay 910t

I want to oo under the outing %o worke

I promise to Xesp all the Bules of the Sohools

I wiil ebserve all the nilep of condust beoon & gentleman,
will select good companions, net loal about punlic

nor visit undesirvable places and will uee Wy spare time

for sell=fnorovencnts

If taken nloX, I will report imsgdlately to tha Schoole

f will p&y ¥y Weard prompily and gand the receipt to the
Soheole

I #7111 send one-fourth of ny wages $0 the Sehool every

pay Gaye

I wiil not visit the soheol over dunday unlens given special

pormiseion W Youe



October 4, 1916

Mrs Jecob Herman,

Lebanon, Fa.
Dear dJacon:

I have your letter of Sept. 30th ssking per-
mission to remain out for one month longer s8o0 you can
enrn money with which to pey taxes on land for which you
have received peftent in fee.

’ Plesse adviese me if this 1and you rofer to is
your allotment. if so I herdly see how you would be en-
titled to enrollment in = Government School. When &
fellow has been declared competent and = citizen, 1t is
generally understood that the Government is through with
him and thet he is competent to make his own way in the
world uvnaided,by the Government.

Plesse let me hear from you further repnrding
this matter and if you have a patent in fas to your ale
lotment, how did you get and why did you want it%  ¥Who



Je Hoe 2o

is using the land now, and if 1t is lessed, how much
rent do you receive?

You may rem=in under the ouling untll we can
get this metter straightened oute Let me know where
you sre working, the kind of work you sre doing and the
pay you are to receive.

Sincerely yours,

L/B Superintendent .
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pine Ridge Ageney, 5. D.,

E
.

Oetober 25, 19

=t

0. H. Lipes, Supt.,
Carlisle, Pa.,
Sir:
Enclosed find check No. 11774 on the

Pirst National Bank, Aeet No. 27, for $50.00

drewn in favor of Q. H. Lipps, Supt., for
——
transfer to School.,
.Muunw_ ki
Please place to the eredit of Jacob
.

Herman.

T

GT/3
Ene.l



u(”\

October 14, 1916

Mr, George Cock,
Inlay, 8, D.

el

Dear Sir:

At the request of Jacob Herman, I am enclosing
herewith his fee simple patent #444761, which, I under-
stand, you are to keep for hinm,

Yours very truly,

Superintendant,

CVP:LG
Fno,



nctober 14, 1916

Supt. John R, Brennan,
U. 8., Indian 8ghool,

Pine Ridge Agenoy, 8, D,
My dear Mr, Brennan:

Jacob Herman, one of our puplle from your
reservation, raquested me to write to you for $50,00,
I believe Jacch can use this money to advantage and
he has the money and it meets with your approvald, I
regommend that you sond 430,00 to me for his use during
thia school yearx,

Yours very truly,

Superintendent,

CVP: LG



Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of

Ll(_. ] Lf Federal aid.

Date of report

Name of child.

Home post office. ..~ ‘__M,_:a;..{i_&_!"“"_ A e oL S [
Tribe ___ _—/M ______ = - Degree of Indian blood

How many acres of land do you own. 4 9— 0 Qe qgCA Locati \ LA ALIY R el st
W;/&ﬁ/\ g, J&@ \ : i,
What is the annual income from your land ‘é d 74 ?( S | s o, . I

Do you have any other income. . <2 %g i z22 How much - e - S

Is vour father living %G 5 e A It M il = S e e e e S

Father's name Q\lm %W o) St T D, S o T T o R

Home post office __ = : EEn L e S e

—
Tribe = /Z/OM el — Degree of Indian blood

Is he a citizen ?LG g e L g S
'z lew ol Y1our

,{/d
How much land does he own . __ ..47 4 0 é: M J Allotment No. J_Q(é’ltz—/él@nf‘ ]

What is its estimated value . / Cﬁ- b %M_e et e A T T e B C o

What is the annual income from his land %J"Vl_/d‘ ] o Y =B AR . . B =,

Does he have any other income . 7, £ PR e o e
If so. how much_______ e b e RS P e R e e e e e e
Does vour father pay taxes on land or personal property = %O T B o O e Y e -l |

Is vour mother living. . jid o s e e Sl T = DT o

Mother’s name XAW&%WWW% R el ot o T

Home post office e - . 4 e e e e i

Tribe )%f/dw}é ) Degree of Indian blood. _3:

I's shewa eitizen ._____ . s R e e e e e e

How muech land does vour motherown ..~ % mé’ S A = e e A Allotment No e

What is its estimated value. . B - T LARRI N W i i S s i =



What is the annual income from her land. . o 3 ) o e e e el L0 etil

Does she have any other income : STl et e e e

IEsoy hawmueh L 0 = ¥ e -t b i | I e " A e g B, | 1

Does vour mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property .

With whom do vou make yvour hone % W _______ A2 k. e Nl

How many rooms in the house _ W

¥ 4. s
How many live in the house ___ e FEEPIER VRS S ] R -
How far is vour home from nearvest public school M / é M(/&/&

Why do yvou not attend that school

How many teachers emplioyed there mf : e Y ivmgienel ak o

How many grades maintained =
How many months of sehool each year ? MW S = = e et
Did you ever attend a publiec school % W7 .- e e - S ol i e

Meso. howlong . . .. ... . : =L N ; Where

How many brothers of school age have vou %MC STE S
How many sisters of sechool age have voun. %m/d" S o e s - o o R e o e 1 2

Are they in school Ty i S . ! ; i S y s AF SeNNS

Where S e — e

Nupevintendent.

NoTE.—One of these blanks should b2 filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistane2 of th2 supzrintendent or som?> onz desigaated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil's folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid thare is soma doubt, suparintenients should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.
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Eovember 28, 1916.

Mr. Charles I, Shell
Superintendent Truxton Canyon Indian Scheol
Valentine, Arlzona.

Dear Siri-

I have your letter saying that ¥ r. Deduff had suggested
that you writs me relative tc the employment of Jacob Herman, one

of our pupils. I had Jacodb come to the office and read your let-
ter but he tells me that he has other plans in view and cannot ac-
e¢ept the offer. Iiie 1s preparing to go to work in the Ford Pactory
with the next class we send up there.

1 do not Imow of any one just now whom I could reccommend
to take the place you offer. I should think that it would be an
easgler matter for you to apply to the Superintendent of the Yheenix
Schoecl or to Mr. Censer of the Riverside Schocl, and with more suce
cess. Our pupils are mostly Trom the middle and eastern states
and there arc not many who would be willing to go as far as Arizona
for employment. iegretiting that I cannot help you, I anm

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Truxton Canyon Indian School
Valentine,Arizona.
November 24th,1916.
Hon.Oscar H.Lipps,
Buperintendent Indian School
Carlisle,Pa.
Dear Mr.Lipps.

John D.DeHuff formerly principal teacher at your
school has just visited us and suggested that I write you relative
to the employment of one of your pupils,Jacob Herman,as Indian
Asgsistant at this school. The duties of this Assistant would be
to do the baking for the school and when not so employed to
assist with the cooking. The salary is $25.00 per month and no
charge for board.

I1f Herman can not ve had,do you know of any
other worthy young Indian who would like the position. We employ

several Indian ®ssistants and my experiences with them have been

very pleasant and satisfactory.

Very sincerely /)(ﬁégi;:

guperintendant



5-139 %
MO - B SO /Acecount No,.5541

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

...... Carligle, Peana. Novi,loth, 1914,
Commissioner of Indian Affairs, ; hatak 'S
Washington, D. C.
Sir:

I have the honor to recommend that I be authorized to approve

the checks of - ... . . . Jacoh Herman, . ... .
e Kl
whose balance in bank is $. .. 100s00..........., in the amounts and

for the purposes specified below:

EXPENDITURES:
AMOUNT

OF AUTHORITY. "
DATE. AMOUNT,

To pay tra.nsportation Rushville Neb.

To Carlisle, Penna. 33449

e S
= /s Vel Vo )
= 7>
(- L XA =

Approved: .. e o e
«iahan Y Commissioner.
1A

Date :

6—1135 TO BE PRESS-COPIED ONLY IN THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER.




Jehn Prancis, Jr.

April 3, 1917.

Mr. John R. Breannen
Superintendent Pine Rildge Agency
Pine Ridge, S. D.

Dear Sirt=

Jacob Herman comes to me with a request that you send
him Thirty Five Dellars of his money in your hands. If this meets
with your approval, ycu can send thecheck to me and I will place the
money %o his credit and supervise the expenditure of the same.

Very truly yours

Superintendent,
NRD






L

Sune 12, 1917,

m-, .'racab He paan

Dear friendi-

I enclose herewit h your registration
card which came to me Trom tha west today.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.

Inclosure



June 6, 1817

Mr, Jacob Herman,
2 ox Ya

Camden, New Jarsey,
Dear Jacob:

I an enclosing herewith a check for £4,30
received from Supt. J, R, Brennan, this baing your
share in the annuity payment made the Oglala Sioux
Indians under date of M¥ay 21, 1%17,

Yours vervy truly,

Superintandant,

encl,



June 8, 1917

Kr, J. R. Bzennan, Supt,,
Pine Rid.e Agency,
South Dakota,
Dear Sir:

I am in raoeipt of your lettexr of
iﬁg 3let enclosing check Ho, 34033 in favor
of Jacob Herman for 24,30, Jacob is no
donger under sghnol rules and the check has
been forwarded to him, his prseent address

being 3366 Broadway, Camden, W, J,

Y-ure wvery truly,

Superintendent,

LG
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Pine Ridge Agency, ». D.

May 31, 1917

John Franecis, Jr. Supt.
indiaen Schoul,

Carlisle, Pennsylvanisa
Dear Sir:

Enclosed find check No. 34033 in
favor of Jecob Herman for $4.20, ¥or his
share in the snnuity payment made the Oglala
Sioux Indisns under date of May 21, 1917,
to be delivered to him.

Very respectfully,

Superintendernta

DD
Ene,

2366 (oot
Comadiag, 170




Septeaber 11, 1°17.

¥re Co Lo Bllis
Superinterndant Pine Ridge Agency
Pine Ridge, S. D.

Dear Sirs=

Your letter dated August 721917 states
that with oy approval, you will gend Jacon Ban.aan

§20 at thé beginning of the achool ﬁ;em, this

being the amount to which he 18 entitled. You

can send this meney ad any time now, making the |

check payable to me as superintendent. |
Very truly yours

Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pine Ridge pagency, S. D,,

august 7, 1917,

Supt. John Frangis ;¢ TRY

Carlisle, Pa,
Dear Sirs

A telegram has been received from Jacob Herman

who is enrolled in your schccl, requesting that his funds
be transferred to Carlisle., The records of Jacob Herman
show that he has had $80.0C transferred to Carlisle the
paet year and as the pegulatione only allow the transfer
of $100.0C during a year, you will inform him that the
remaining §30.00 will be sent you f®r his use if request
is made by you for this te be done, at the beginning of the
echool term., It seems that he should be able to earn
sufficient for his expenses through the vacation pericd,

Respect fully,

L

c e
Sp i’al'<

gent in Charge,

GT



/
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pine Ridge Agency, So. Dakota.

weptember 18, 1Y17,

Supt. John Francis, Jr
Carlisie, Za.

Dir:=-
Find enclosed check lNo. 13858 on the the

Firgt liational Bank, of Rapgid City, So. Dakota.

Agcount No. 27, drawn in your faver for L20.00

for deposit to the credit of Jecob Herman, who

is & student in your school.

Specisl Agent in Charge.

ol gy ff“‘j_*



774

January 26, 1918,

Hrs He Mo Tidwell
Superintendent Pine Rldge Azengy
Ping Ridge, 8. D,

Dear Sirie

Jacob Herman, one of cur pupils frem
your jurisdiction, would 1ike te ¥new what his
Tinancia) standing at your Agenoy is. He says
he has lest count and does net know whether he
has any mere funds there. If he has any meney
in your hands, he would like very much teo have
yeu send nim a check., You ean make the cheok
payable te me as superintendent, fTor whatever
amount you want to send him. Jaceb 1s a good
bey and I recemmend the above.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
HRD

i
. LJ_ g 1 H
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
W/, UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pine Ridge Agency, S. D.,
January 31, 1918.

Mr. John Francis, Jr.,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Deayr Sir:
Enclosed find check_ﬁo. 14475 on the First National
Bank of Rapid City, S. D., for $£5.00, payable to your order,

for Jacob Hyrman, & pupil at your school.

Please tell Jacob that his balance in the bank is
now $92.85.

Very respectfully,

HEW | %&W

Enel. 1.



April 15, 1918

Hre He He Tidwell
Supsrintendent Pine Rldge Agancy
Pine 2i4ge, 9« D

Deary Sirie

Jaced Heyman, one of our puplls here
from your jurisdietiecn, requests that I write
you Teor 340,00 o7 his meney léﬁgﬁur care. Jaech
{8 a dessrving young man and I am glad te rec-
conend the above.

Very truly yours

Supsrintendent.
¥RD



TIE
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pine Ridge Agency, S. D.,
April 22, 1918.

supt. John Prancis, Jr.,

Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pas.

Dear Sir:

Enclogsed find check N_. 14832 on the First Naticnal
Benk, Rapid City, S. D., drawn in your favor for 840.00.

Please place this smount to the credit of Jacob
Herman, a pupil at your school.

Very respectfully,
7 R

HEW Superi tenient. £
Enel. 1. HE



Y7y

July 25, 1918

Kx’[iacah Herman!J

e~0 Lieut. Dorey,
Barracks #24,
Hox Island, P8.
Desr Jacch:
T am sending you check No. i&%ﬁ, drawn in ym
dent ’1‘1&”&11-

favor, whieh wae sent me by Superinten
Very truly yours,

el Twav. Aud. in Cherge
Bae s

s

" '!#._k: : -'{_é:-ei_ — iy
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Pine Ridge Agency,ﬂo.Dak.
July,22,1918

John Francis Jr.Supte.
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlile,Pa.

Dear Sir,
mneclosed find 6heck N0,15095 drawn in favoX of

dacob Herman,this represents his cesh balance ,please deliver

to him,

Very respectfully,

MWZW

Superintendent, /ﬁ7/§g?
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

June 14, 1818 - 191

s ceptihesdhal - o ABCOPHeTMEN o e e T S

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in Carlisle Indian Schcol

(Name of school.)

SUBJIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.

WRpgttal v S0 D R e 2nd Yr. Vec. 83

AR i Wl el b AR
eEEatittes B O e W AN B A
B < [ 0 LIS e S CTE M L e/ ¢ iy

enaral -Exerelaps oo 0 e L - e
—General Average . e B R

oty 2. ) s weNCIR W, N Al SO e 0 e S, St W e . -y -

Deportment ... ____ e R e B R R R e e e e R e e e

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH OF TIME IN EACH. RATING.
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